

## **DELHI SCHOOL OF JOURNALISM (DSJ)**

(Faculty of Social Sciences)

**University of Delhi** 



THEY UPER ARCH

<u>Prof. Jai Prakash Dubey</u> <u>Honorary Director</u>

Date: 04.07.2024

## **Notice**

Interview/Interaction of applicants for the post of Assistant Professor (Guest Basis) at Delhi School of Journalism held on 15<sup>th</sup> & 16<sup>th</sup> July 2024 at Delhi School of Journalism, University of Delhi as per the following details:

Serial No.	Time	Date	Category
S.No. 1 to 34	15 <sup>th</sup> July, 2024	09:00 am 11:00 am	Languages Category
S.No. 1 to 22	15 <sup>th</sup> July, 2024	11:00 am 01:30 pm	Professional Category
S.No. 1 to 50	15 <sup>th</sup> July, 2024	02:00 pm 05:30 pm	Academic Category
S.No. 51 to 141	16 <sup>th</sup> July, 2024	09:00 am 05:30 pm	Academic Category

Note-1: No TA/DA will be paid for the interview.

Note-2: Only in person interview is scheduled.

Note-3: Kindly bring 2 copies of latest CV on the day of the interview.

Note-4: All applicants must ensure that they meet the minimum eligibility as per the UGC norms.

Honorary Director Delhi School of Journalism

**Prof. J. P. Dubey** Honorary Director Delhi School of Journalism University of Delhi